PROJECT NARRATIVE CODE DATA:

PROJECT IS LOCATED AT 809 OLD COORS DR. SW. PROJECT IS REMODELED TO BE A DAY CARE FACILITY. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CONGSISTING OF A REMODEL TO AN EXISTING BUILDING AND AN ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE. THE NEW -
ADDITION IS A WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE ATTACHED TO AN EXISTING CMU BUILDING. LOT 5, BLOCK E, CARLOS REY SUBDIVISION

UPC: 101105627746511912
ZONED: NR—-C (OLD C-3)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015
ZONE: NR—C (NON—RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL)

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
DAYCARE FACILITY
A. PREMISE IDENTIFICATION - SHALL BE MINIMUM 6 INCHES HIGH x 1 INCH WIDE AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
CHAPTER 3 OCCUPANCY AND USE CLASSIFICATION:
BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. SECTION 303.4 ASSEMBLY GROUP

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NOCK BOX. NOCK BOX TO BE INSTALLED IN AN B, CHILD DAYCARE
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION AND BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 6'-0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. THE NOCK BOX SHALL TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES: GROUP B, TYPE
BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1037, AND SHALL CONTAIN KEYS TO GAIN V—B: 2 STORY
ACCESS TO BUILDING AND FIRE RISER ROOM. FINAL LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHALL.

C.  G.C.TO PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2A-10-BC, 1 PER EACH 3,000 S.F. (OR ONE AT EACH TENANT SPACE TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN SF: GROUP B, TYPE V—B; 9,000 SF
W/3,000 S.F. OR LESS), REF: FLOOR PLANS FOR QUANTITY, LOCATIONS AND TYPE.

D.  ALLEXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACK-UP, REF: ELECTRICAL. CLASS ROOM AREA REQUIREMENTS
35 S.F. PER STUDENT

PLAYGROUND AREA REQUIREMENTS
75 S.F. PER STUDENT

TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: TYPE B OCCUPANCY: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 40’
BUILDING AREA: 3,068 S.F. (GROSS S.F.)

LOT AREA: 10,018.8 SF
BUILDING AREA: 4,082 SF (4%)
PAVING, SIDEWALKS: 36,301 SF (24%)

Approved for Access Solid Waste Department

REMAINING SITE AREA: 29,556 SF
02-10-21 HERMAN GALLEGOSM %4/&7%/ REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA 51,669/15%: 4,433 SF (3%)
**Hazard Route™™

REMAINING NON-—LANDSCAPE AREA: 25,123 SF (16%)

PARKING REQUIRED BY IDO TABLE 5-5—-1, 1 SPACE PER 400 SQ. FT.

3800 SQ. FT./400=10 SPACES REQUIRED

12-7'—6"X19'—0" PARKING SPACES PROVIDE (1 HANDICAPPED)
1 MOTORCYCLE SPACES PROVIDED
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Prune tree south of
driveway so that
lowest branches are 8
feet or greater above
sidewalk elevation.
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5 feet wide keyway needed.
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Callout
Sidewalk is setback with a landscape buffer street side. show the correct crossection including Old Coors Blvd width and lanes.

 Prune tree south of driveway so that lowest branches are 8 feet or greater above sidewalk elevation. 
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What is this hatching representing.  If it is ADA warning surface it is not being used properly.


	Sheets and Views
	FIRE 1.0
	OLE1





